(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $60 million. 
Other $10 million. 
Total $70 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three thousand five hundred (3,500) M1156 

Precision Guided Kit (PGK). 
Non-MDE: Also included are six (6) PGK 

settable trainers; two (2) PGK cut away mod-
els; one hundred (100) M76 PGK fuze wrench-
es; ten (10) Extended Length Artillery Pro-
jectile Extractors (ELAPEs); PGK technical

[...]

Proposed to be Sold: See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
April 24, 2018. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Netherlands—M1156 Precision Guided Kits 
The Netherlands has requested to buy 

three thousand five hundred (3,500) M1156 
Precision Guided Kits. Also included are six 
(6) PGK settable trainers; two (2) PGK cut 
away models; one hundred (100) M76 PGK 
fuze wrenches; ten (10) Extended Length Ar-
tillery Projectile Extractors (ELAPEs); PGK 
technical data and publications;